In  the past,  the Authority has used  the straight‐line method of amortizing bond premiums. While  the
straight‐line  method  approximated  the  results  that  would  have  been  achieved  using  the  generally
accepted accounting principal of  the  interest method, as  the Authority’s debt  issues have grown,  the
two  methods  have  become  less  comparable.  For  the  fiscal  year  ended  September  30,  2022,  the
Authority changed its accounting method for amortizing these amounts to the interest method using the
average  interest rate and premiums  for all maturities  in a particular  issue and adjusted  the beginning
balances  in  long‐term  liabilities  and  net  position.  In  fiscal  year  2023,  the  Authority  refined  its
calculations  for these amounts using  the  interest rate of the  individual maturities, which resulted  in a
further adjustment to beginning net position. The beginning balances for both fiscal year 2023 and 2022
for  the  following  financial  statement  captions have been  restated as of  the beginning of each of  the
fiscal years.

As Previously

Reported

Correction of an

Error As Restated

Fiscal Year 2023
Long‐term liabilities due in

  more than one year 187,612,328$   (1,517,379)$   186,094,949$
Total Net Position 50,623,614$   1,517,379$   52,140,993$

Fiscal Year 2022

Long‐term liabilities due in

  more than one year 203,494,167$   $   (3,669,361)  $   199,824,806

Total Net Position 33,978,986$   $   3,669,361  37,648,347$

FY 2023 Annual Financial Report

21

OTHER INFORMATION
(Unaudited)

FY 2023 Annual Financial Report

22

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF NET POSITION   Page 1 of 2
LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS
(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 27,306,476$   19,680,210$   22,428,406$   15,632,494$   19,410,265$

Investments ‐   2,302,211   ‐   3,595,287   ‐

Tolls receivable 1,506,048   3,174,839   2,200,543   4,371,973   4,270,159